## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rolf A. Oscarsson	01/13/2010
Donovan Hunter	01/19/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vision Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	609 West Dyke Road
City:	Rogers
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72756

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D469498

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: patents\_ShannonV@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Wolf Greenfield & Sacks
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T0450.90000US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shannon M. Vittengl

Total Attachments: 2

source=T0450.90000US00 executed asi D469498#page1.tif source=T0450.90000US00 executed asi D469498#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 D

PATENT REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0931

	Sample Form (former PTG/SB/41) (05-01)
	Docket Number (optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	
Whereas, I, Rolf A. DSCArSSON of Hudso	n OHD hereinafter
Whereas, I. Rolf A. USC. ut 35000  Whereas, I. Rolf A. USC. ut 35000  Teferred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in the control of the c	
STUDY DON'THE TURN FLL WATER	D = -7-1
1.11-01/612 dated 01/28/2003	; and whereas, I am now the sele-
ND. 1) 1 Q 1	
owner of said patent, and, Whereas, VISIDH Technologies, Inc.	wa higas
of Rugers Arkansas (A Delaware C	Urporaction)
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  (009 West Dy Ke Road	
609 West Dyke Rodes	
and State of AV KO	nsas
City of RUCK'S and State of TY NO.	The state of the s
to desirate of acquiring the entire right, tide and intercept a	), the receipt whereof is
Naw therefore in consideration of the sum of	y these presents do sell, assign and transfer
and other good and valuable consideration, it	aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
acid preigned the entire right, the Bild intercer.	the and assigns, to the full end of the term
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representation the said assignee for his own use and behoof.	e been held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal represent for which said Petent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	1,-7
sale not been made.	20
sale not been made. 1346 day of CV	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely sale not been made.  Executed this	Ohio
at longan Banto	
	7
Notary Public - State of Ohio viy Commission Expires May 24, 2011	
Mily Continues in the transfer and the t	C. Marie
	(Signature)
	Acidemana - A
State of Chuch	
Before the personally appeared seld <u>KULA.OSCARSSOL</u>	. 13 day
Before me personally appeared seld <u>Kull. H. V.C. (11)</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	5 <u>7</u>
of January 20 10	I will borners
	Lightenia Chagarano
	(Notary Public)
Seal	1.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This cample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0932

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)
	Docket Number (optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	
Accient	Thur da berghafter
Whereas, I, Dohovan Hunter of Tampa  Whereas, I, Dohovan Hunter Stated Patent for an improvement in	FIDPLA CC., nerelifation
whereas, I, DUNOV(IV) ITCV TO VIVE Stated Patent for an improvement in referred to as patenties, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Preferred to as patenties, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Preferred to as patenties, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Preferred to as patenties, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Preferred to as patenties, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Preferred to as patenties, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Preferred to as patenties, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Preferred to as patenties, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Preferred to as patenties, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Preferred to as patenties, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Preferred to as patenties, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Preferred to as patenties, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Preferred to as patenties, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Preferred to as patenties and the preferred to as patenties and the preferred to a patenties and the patenties and the patenties and the p	
JIUM MARCO IN TON TON TON TON TON TON	Part whereas I am now the sele
No. D4109498 dated 1/28/2003	SITO MILEICERO! I TITO
No. 1 - TIV   TIV	
owner of said patent, and, Whereas, VISION TECHNOLOGIES INC	
of Rugers Arkansas (A Delaware Corpo	ration)
of Kuners Arkansais (17 Delianaire, 29)	-
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is $(\rho)^{9} \frac{We}{W} = DV \frac{R}{R} \frac{C}{R} \frac{C}{R}$	
(D)4 MEH DVAC KEES	1.6
City of RDALVS , and State of Ar KANSC	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	), the receipt whereof is
is desirous or acquiring in consideration of the sum c	assign and transfer
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum consideration, I, the patentee, by the acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by the	presents us to be held and enjoyed
the said appinge the entire right, the and interest the	a and assigns, to the full end of the term
unto said assignee the entire right, tille and interest in and to the said Patent alor by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be	en held by me had this assignment and
for which said Patent is granted, as rolly and sale not been made.  See not been made.  A D day of TASUALY  Executed this	
Executed this /0(1)	
al	
	ann strike
	(Signature) 4
State of Nevada	
	9 day
Before me personally appeared said	1
of January 2010	and the second
BRUCE D. MILLER Notary Public State of Nevada	(Notary Public)
No. 09-9501-1	
Seal  My appt, exp. Feb. 23, 2013  This form offers a sample or suggested format for enransignment documents this sample form is not a	n OMB officially approved form.
This form offers a sample or suggestion contract to	•

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/26/2010 REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0933